

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

103007256

**ET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) @POS.COM, INC. Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 270 Park Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: New York State: NY Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership\_ Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other - National Bank If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 12/29/2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE I. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE I. Additional number(s) attached **Z** Yes □ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Penelope Agodoa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW Suite 920 Zip:\_20005 City Washington State: DC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Angela Cioffi 01/03/2005 Date 01/06/2005 DBYRNE NOODOO4 P982006 igning Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 01 FC:8521

40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## @POS.COM **Active Trademark Overview Report**

FILE NO.

COUNTRY MARK

GOODS/SERVICES

APPLN. NO. REG. NO.

APPLN. DATE REG. DATE

RENEWAL DATE STATUS

L12634

@POS.COM (Stylized)

76/200010

Pending

of America

United States

24-Jan-2001

aforesaid services on-line from a computer network or via the Internet or extranets.

Class(es) 35

@POS.COM In the name

Technology licensing services, namely the licensing of computer software that enables point-of-sale devices to capture electronic signatures, read magnetic stripe cards, display graphical advertisements and text messages, and play sounds.

[[NYCORP:2464881v1:4443F:12/21/04--10:16 a]]

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 29, 2004, among SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Borrower"), the subsidiaries (the "Subsidiary Parties") of the Borrower listed on Schedule I hereto and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of December 29, 2004 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Lenders party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement dated as of December 29, 2004 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Symbol Technologies, Inc., the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Fleet National Bank, as Syndication Agent. The obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The Subsidiary Parties are affiliates of the Borrower, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest.</u> As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule II (the "Trademarks");
  - (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks; and

[[2465981]]

(c) all assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody the Trademarks.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[[2465981]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this

Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

By

Name: Mork T. Greenguist

Title: Chief Financial Officer

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES

LISTED ON SCHEDULE I HERETO,

By

Name: Title:

[[2465981]]

SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Ву

Name:

Title:

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE 1 HERETO,

By

Name: Mark T. Greenquist Title: Chief Executive Officer

Bpos. com, Inc.

**[])469961]** 

SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Ву				
1	Vame:	 	 	<del></del>
7	Title-			

EACH OF THE SUBSTIDIARIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE MERETO,

Ву

Name: Mark T. Greenquist Title: Chief Executive Office Covigo, Inc.

(CAMPEL)

SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

B	y			
	Name:	 	 	
	Title			

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIADIES LISTED ON SCHEDULEZ HERETO,

By

Name: Mark T. Greenquist Title: Chief Executive Office

Sumbol Technologies Finance Inc

(19460F61)

SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

I	Ву		
	Name:	 	 
	Title:		

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE LARRETO,

Ву

Name: Mark T. Greenguist Title: Chief Executive Officer Symbol Technologies International

ED4609G1

SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Name:
Title:

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE I HERETO,

Ву

Name: Mark T. Greenquist Title: Chief Executive Officer Symbolease, Inc.

**23463901**]]

SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Вy

Name: Title:

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE I HERETO,

By

Name: CARY 6. SCHIN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT - TELKON

[{2465981]]

SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

By

Name: Title:

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES/ LISTED ON SCHEDUZE I HEXETO,

By

Name: Mark T. Greenguist Title: Chief Executive Officer TEIXON System Services Inc

Descript)

SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Ву		
Name:	<del></del>	 
Title:		

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED ON SCHEDOLE I HERETO,

By

Name: Mark T. Greenquist Title: Chief Executive Office The Retail Technology Group, I

([134639E]]

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 88

Collateral Agent

by

Name: Ph.Lip A Housin

Title:

Vice President

[[2465981]]

#5627 P.O11

CKYPE

DEC'58,5004 10:50

## Schedule I

## **SUBSIDIARY PARTIES**

@pos.com, Inc.
Covigo, Inc.
Symbol Technologies Finance, Inc.
Symbol Technologies International, Inc.
Symbolease, Inc.
Telxon Corporation
Telxon System Services, Inc.
The Retail Technology Group, Inc.

[[2465981]]

#### **SCHEDULE II**

## COVIGO, INC. **Active Trademark Overview Report**

Page 1

Dat 15-Dec-200

FILE NO.

COUNTRY MARK

F12767

European Community

In the name

Covigo, Inc.

**COVIGO** 

L12767

United States of America

In the name

Covigo, Inc.

**COVIGO** 

GOODS/SERVICES

APPLN. NO.

REG. NO.

REG. DATE APPLN. DATE

RENEWAL DATE STATUS

28-Aug-2010

1827757 28-Aug-2000 1827757

10-Dec-2001

Registered

Class(es) 38

Communications services, namely, providing wireless digital messaging, and delivery of messages by electronic transmission and access to global network-based applications, over smartphones, pagers, and personal digital assistants (PDAs).

> 76/088465 13-Jul-2000

2583470

18-Jun-2012

Registered

18-Jun-2002

Class(es) 38

Communications services, namely, providing wireless digital messaging, and delivery of messages by electronic transmission and access to global network-based applications, over smartphones, pagers, and personal digital assistants (PDAs).

> Total 2

[[NYCORP:2464878v1:4443F:12/21/04--10:12 a]]

## @POS.COM **Active Trademark Overview Report**

FILE NO.

COUNTRY MARK GOODS/SERVICES

REG. NO.

APPLN. NO. APPLN, DATE REG. DATE

RENEWAL DATE STATUS

L12634

@POS.COM (Stylized)

76/200010

Pending

of America

United States

24-Jan-2001

aforesaid services on-line from a computer network or via the Internet or extranets.

Class(es) 35

In the name @POS.COM

Technology licensing services, namely the licensing of computer software that enables point-of-sale devices to capture electronic signatures, read magnetic stripe cards, display graphical advertisements and text messages, and play sounds.

[[NYCORP:2464881v1:4443F:12/21/04--10:16 a]]

FILE NO. COUNTRY

MARK

GOODS/SERVICES

APPLN. NO. REG. NO. REG. DATE

RENEWAL DATE

STATUS

75/506823

19-Oct-1999

APPLN. DATE

L12120 2287553 AIR-I/O

United States of America

19-Oct-2009

Symbol Technologies, Inc. In the name

implementing for others wireless local area networks, end-to-end mobile computing systems Registered

and computer hardware and software systems for capturing, moving and managing data; 22-Jun-1998 consulting services in the field of design, selection, implementation and use of computer

hardware and software systems for others.

Class(es) 9

Wireless computer network hardware and software, namely (i) application software that automatically and upon request performs software version checks and downloads and updates computer configurations; (ii) application and operating system software that provides computer network enterprise connectivity, that manages computer network sessions, and that enables computer network agent functions; (iii) application and operating system software that is the computer network client platform operating system, and that provides computer network clients with basic communications capabilities; (iv) application and operating system software comprised of tools and diagnostic utilities that manage computer network resources; (v) application software that configures computer network client interfaces, and that allows development of custom computer network client interfaces, (vi) application software that is used to develop custom computer network client interfaces; (vii) access points; (viii) universal clients; (ix) radios; (x) network interface cards; and (xi) media access control units.

1 of 17

FILE NO. COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/SERVICES	APPLN. NO. APPLN. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	RENEWAL DATE	STATUS
L12123 United States of America	AIRAWARE		75/222639 08-Jan-1997	2281939 28-Sep-1999	28-Sep-2009	Registered
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9  Computer software, namely, application wireless network application; application wireless network management, application wireless system management, and approvireless network security.	ion and operating soft ation and operating sof	vare for enabling wired tware for enabling wir	i and ed and	
L12122 United States of America	AIRAWARE & Design		75/392457 19-Nov-1997	2287119 19-Oct-1999	19-Oct-2009	Registered
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9  Computer software, namely software wired and wireless network management wireless network security.				
L12118 United States of America	AIRBEAM		75/484497 13-May-1998	2287451 19-Oct-1999	19-Oct-2009	Registered
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9  Computer software, namely application software version checks and download			est performs	

2 of 17

		Active I rademark Overview Kepo	rt				
FILE NO. COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/SERVICES	APPLN. NO. APPLN. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	RENEWAL DATE	STATUS	
L12121 United States of America	AIRVISION		75/484485 13-May-1998	2289998 02-Nov-1999	02-Nov-2009	Registered	
In the name Symbol Technologies, Inc.		Class(es) 9					
ұп іле пите	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Computer software, namely application and operating system software comprised of tools and diagnostic utilities that manage computer network resources.					
L12119 United States of America	AIRWORX		75/484487 13-May-1998	2292307 16-Nov-1999	16-Nov-2009	Registered	
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9					
In the hans	Symbol recumologics, Ire.	Computer software, namely application petwork client interfaces.	on software that is used	d to develop custom co	mputer		
L12070 United States of America	BAR CODE BOOT CAMP		75521666 20-Jul-1998	2253786 15-Jun-1999	15-Jun-2009	Registered	
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 41					

Educational services in the data processing field, namely, providing courses, conferences, lectures, workshops and seminars pertaining to education and training in the theory of bar code symbologies, and pertaining to the design, development, installation, use, maintenance, and repair of bar code reading systems, and related computer programs and general purpose computers.

FILE NO. APPLN. NO. REG. NO. COUNTRY MARK GOODS/SERVICES APPLN. DATE REG. DATE RENEWAL DATE **STATUS** L12072 **CAPTRA** 76/328911 2872164 10-Aug-2014 Registered United States 23-Oct-2001 10-Aug-2004 of America Class(es) 9 In the name Symbol Technologies, Inc. Computer software for mobile computers for entering data for accounting applications. L12665 CM2 76/563617 Pending United States 21-Nov-2003 of America Class(es) 9, 42 In the name Symbol Technologies, Inc. Class 9 - Computer hardware, software and mobile handheld computer units for end-to-end mobile computing systems for businesses; computer hardware and software for capturing, moving and managing data; bar code scanners; hand held auto identification scanners; portable computers with auto identification functionality and operating software therefor, wireless local area network equipment, namely, access ports, access points and wireless switches; and computer software for operating wireless local area networks. Class 42 - Computer services, namely, designing and implementing for others wireless local area networks, end-to-end mobile computing systems and computer hardware and software systems for capturing, moving and managing data; Consulting services in the field of design, selection, implementation and use of computer hardware and software systems for others. COBRA L12073 76/315705 Published United States 18-Sep-2001 of America Class(es) 9 In the name Symbol Technologies, Inc. Bar code readers and parts therefore.

4 of 17

FILE NO. COUNTRY L12074 United States of America	MARK CYCLONE	GOODS/SERVICES	APPLN. NO. APPLN. DATE 75876758 21-Dec-1999	REG. NO. REG. DATE 2454161 22-May-2001	RENEWAL DATE 22-May-2011	STATUS Registered
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9 Bar code readers.				
L12689 United States of America	ECLIENT 1:1		76/572492 26-Jan-2004			Pending
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9  Computer software for recording, mar contact information, customer preference			customer	
L12688 United States of America	ESP 1:1		76/572486 26-Jan-2004			Pending
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9  Computer software for recording, mar contact information, customer preference			customer	

5 of 17

FILE NO. COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/SERVICES	APPLN. NO. APPLN. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	RENEWAL DATE	STATUS	
L12078 United States of America	нот ѕнот		75/342546 18-Aug-1997	2269649 10-Aug-1999	10-Aug-2009	Registered	
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9					
		Bar code readers.					
L12080 United States of America	LASERTOUCH		74/225974 27-Nov-1991	1757589 09-Mar-1993	09-Mar-2013	Registered	
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9					
IN the nume		Optical scanners for reading printed symbols such as bar codes.					
L12687 United States of America	MCLIENT 1:1		76/572491 26-Jan-2004			Pending	
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9					
are are charge	ujinuu suunuuguu, ma.	Computer software for recording, managing, retrieving and storing customer data, customer contact information, customer preferences and customer satisfaction information.					

6 of 17

FILE NO. COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/SERVICES	APPLN. NO. APPLN. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	RENEWAL DATE	STATUS	
L12630 United States of America	MISCELLANEOUS Design		75/362426 24-Sep-1997	2242555 04-May-1999	04-May-2009	Registered	
In the name Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9					
		Computer hardware and software for p management.	promissory, contractual	and payment transact	ion		
L12082 United States of America	MISCELLANEOUS Design - HEXAGONAL PATTERN		76/307999 31-Aug-2001	B2718224 20-May-2003	20-May-2013	Registered	
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9					
	,	Design for the indicator window of a bar code reader.					
L12085 United States of America	MYSYMBOLCARE		76/387452 25-Mar-2002	2822180 16-Mar-2004	16-Mar-2014	Registered	
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 37, 41					
AT, ATO TOWNSON		Class 37 - Providing an on-line databa histories of electronic equipment. Class 41 - Providing on-line service management.	•	-			

7 of 17

electronic equipment.

FILE NO. COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/SERVICES	APPLN. NO. APPLN. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	RENEWAL DATE	STATUS
L12086.01 United States of America	NETVISION		75/204498 26-Nov-1996	2591806 09-Jul-2002	09-Jul-2012	Registered
in the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 16  Printed matter, namely, books, manua subject of computers, computer progretated fields, user's guides, printed fo data sheets for use with computer progretations.	ams, computer periphe irms, workbooks, train	rals, the computer inding manuals, user man	ustry and	
L12086 United States of America	NETVISION		74/684773 05-Jun-1995	2012860 29-Oct-1996	29-Oct-2006	Registered
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9  Electronic or electronically controlled receiving, accumulating, processing, of information, namely, bar code readers and receiving stations and computer s	decoding, computing, a , portable terminals, b	reporting or transmittir ase and remote radio t	ng ransmitting	
L12087 United States of America	OMNILINK		74/123559 14-Dec-1990	1902406 04-Jul-1995	04-Jul-2005	Registered

Class(es) 9

Symbol Technologies, Inc.

In the name

Communications hardware for interfacing a data capture device, such as an electro-optical scanner, with a computer.

8 of 17

APPLN. NO. FILE NO. REG. NO. COUNTRY MARK GOODS/SERVICES APPLN. DATE REG. DATE RENEWAL DATE **STATUS** L12691 PC CLIENT 1:1 76/572489 Pending United States 26-Jan-2004 of America Class(es) 9 Symbol Technologies, Inc. In the name Computer software for recording, managing, retrieving and storing customer data, customer contact information, customer preferences and customer satisfaction information. L12090 **PHASER** 76/258137 Pending United States 15-May-2001 of America Class(es) 9

Class(es) 9 42

1.12091 PORTABLE SHOPPING SYSTEM United States

In the name

of America

In the name

Optical scanners for reading indicia, namely bar code readers.

75/227334 B2243948 *04-May-2009* 17-Jan-1997 04-May-1999

Registered

Symbol Technologies, Inc.

Symbol Technologies, Inc.

Class 9 - Systems consisting primarily of hand-held bar coder and scanner for retail merchandise, bar coder and scanner dispenser rack and shopping cart holder, host computer for store-to-store communications, software for host computer, bar coder and scanner access card

reader, base and remote radio transmitter and receiver for store-to-store communications. Class 42 - Consultation services in the field of bar code data capture systems.

9 of 17

FILE NO. COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/SERVICES	APPLN. NO. APPLN. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	RENEWAL DATE	STATUS	
L12690 United States of America	POS CLIENT 1:1		76/572488 26-Jan-2004			Pending	
r d	Const. 1 Trades design for	Class(es) 9					
In the name Sym	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Computer software for recording, managing, retrieving and storing customer data, customer contact information, customer preferences and customer satisfaction information.					
L12631 United States of America	POSPREMIUM		76/199764 24-Jan-2001			Pending	
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9					
In the home	Symbol Lecturologies, Inc.	Computer software for point-of-sale of the point-of-sale device to capture ele identification number entry, display g	ectronic signatures, rea	d magnetic stripe card	is, personal		
L12632 United States of America	SECUREGLASS		76/225821 15-Mar-2001	2650459 12-Nov-2002	12-Nov-2012	Registered	

Class(es) 9

Symbol Technologies, Inc.

In the name

Computer hardware.

10 of 17

FILE NO. COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/SERVICES	APPLN, NO. APPLN, DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	RENEWAL DATE	STATUS
L12508 United States of America	SMOS		76/521148 06-Jun-2003			Published
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9  Computer software for operation telecommunication devices, mol			:	
L12150 United States of America	SPECTRUM 24		74/610015 12-Dec-1994	2016279 12-Nov-1996	12-Nov-2006	Registered
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9  Electronic or electronically cont receiving, accumulating, process information, namely, bar code re and receiving stations and comp	sing, decoding, computing, eaders, portable terminals,	reporting or transmit base and remote radio	ting o transmitting	
L12094 United States of America	SYMBOL EMBEDDED TECHNOLOGY & Design		76/3 <b>87288</b> 25-Mar-2002			Published
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9				

11 of 17

Electronic apparatus comprising bar code readers.

FILE NO. COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/SERVICES	APPLN, NO. APPLN, DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	RENEWAL DATE	STATUS	
L12096.02 United States of America	SYMBOL LOGO		75/976005 14-Jun-1995	2142922 10-Mar-1998	10-Mar-2008	Registered	
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 18 21 28  Class 18 - Briefcase-type portfolios, Class 21 - Mugs. Class 28 - Golf balls.	all-purpose sports bag:	s and umbrellas.			
L12096.01 United States of America	SYMBOL LOGO		74/697985 14-Jun-1995	2436052 20-Mar-2001	20-Mar-2011	Registered	
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 14 16 25  Class 14 - Watches Class 16 - Pens. Class 25 - Golf shirts, jackets, sweate	ers, t-shirts, sweatshire	s and hats.			
L12096 United States of America	SYMBOL LOGO		73/504610 19-Oct-1984	1340396 11-Jun-1985	11-Jun-2005	Registered	
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9  Optical scanners for reading printed bar codes.					

12 of 17

FILE NO. COUNTRY

MARK

GOODS/SERVICES

APPLN, NO. APPLN, DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE

RENEWAL DATE

STATUS

L12096.03 United States of America SYMBOL LOGO

76/315529 21-Sep-2001 Pending

In the name

Symbol Technologies, Inc.

Class(es) 37, 41, 42

Class 37 - Maintenance and repair of computer systems and networks, maintenance and repair of computer hardware and software, repairing and maintaining data capture and management systems and networks, namely, bar code readers, data collection terminals and wireless local area networks.

Class 41 - Training in the field of data capture and management networks, namely, bar code readers, data collection terminals and wireless local area networks.

Class 42 - Service for planning, developing, implementing, and supporting data capture and management systems and networks, namely, bar code readers, data collection terminals and wireless local area networks, providing online access to service information relating to data capture and management systems and networks, namely, bar code readers, data collection terminals and wireless local area networks, and data communications networks.

L12097 United States of America SYMBOL NET

gr -

76/436108 30-Jul-2002 Pending

In the name

Symbol Technologies, Inc.

Class(es) 9

Computer software for managing input/output operations on portable or mobile computer devices.

13 of 17

FILE NO. COUNTRY

MARK

SYMBOL THE ENTERPRISE MOBILITY COMPANY

United States of America

In the name

L12717

Symbol Technologies, Inc.

GOODS/SERVICES

APPLN, NO. APPLN. DATE

REG. NO. REG. DATE

RENEWAL DATE

**STATUS** 

Pending

76/572490 26-Jan-2004

Class(es) 9 35 37 42

Class 9 - Electronically or electronically controlled systems and equipment for monitoring, detecting, receiving, accumulating, processing, decoding, computing, reporting or transmitting information, namely bar code readers; portable terminals, base and remote radio transmitting and receiving stations and computer software, interface units, cables, connectors, structural parts and peripherals therefor, computer software for communications protocols and parts therefor, optical scanners for reading printed symbols such as bar codes; computer software and manuals sold as a unit for the management and control of manufacturing, distribution center and warehouse inventory, operations and information; computer hardware, software and mobile handheld computer units for end-to-end mobile computing systems for businesses; computer hardware and software for capturing, moving and managing data; bar code scanners; hand held auto identification scanners; portable computers with auto identification functionality and operating software therefor, wireless local area network equipment, namely, access ports, access points and wireless switches; computer software for operating wireless local area networks; computer software for managing input/output operations on portable or mobile computer devices; computer software for recording, managing, retrieving and storing customer data, customer contact information, customer preferences and customer satisfaction information.

Class 35 - Sales services, namely providing source information and technical information, for independent software providers in connection with sales of bar code data capture system, software and hardware; arranging, conducting, and promoting trade show exhibitions in the field of bar code data capture systems, portable data terminals and radio frequency data communications products, software and services.

Class 37 - Installation, maintenance, and repair of bar code data capture systems, software and hardware; installation, maintenance and repair of bar code data capture systems and hardware relating to self check-out of retail merchandise.

Class 42 - Consultation services in the field of bar code data capture systems, software and hardware; loading of computer software and up-dating of computer software for bar code data capture systems; mail order catalog services featuring optical scanners, computer software, computer peripherals, and parts therefor, computer services, namely, designing and

14 of 17

FILE NO. MARK **COUNTRY** 

GOODS/SERVICES

APPLN. NO. APPLN. DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE

RENEWAL DATE

**STATUS** 

76/317438

27-Jan-2004

L12098 2809095 SYMBOLAIR

United States of America

In the name

27-Jan-2014

Symbol Technologies, Inc.

L12099 United States **SYMBOLCARE** 

of America

In the name Symbol Technologies, Inc. implementing for others wireless local area networks, end-to-end mobile computing systems

Registered

and computer hardware and software systems for capturing, moving and managing data; 18-Sep-2001

consulting services in the field of design, selection, implementation and use of computer

hardware and software systems for others.

Class(es) 38

Wireless communications services, namely, transmission of voice, data and graphics by means of telephone, telegraphic, cable and satellite transmission.

76/309924 28-Aug-2001 2710715 29-Apr-2003 29-Apr-2013

Registered

Class(es) 37, 42

Class 37 - Installation, repair and maintenance of electronic data acquisition and processing products, namely, bar code readers, portable computers, and computer terminals, wireless local area networks, telecommunications handsets, namely, voice and data local area network communications handsets, base stations for wireless voice and/or data communications, and retail merchandise bar code reader equipped retail price checking, and retail merchandise checkout stations comprised of bar code readers.

Class 42 - Computer services, namely, providing a computer server accessible over a global computer network, that provides temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software that organizes and indexes database information and other resources into easy-to-find topic area permitting customers to access and track data pertaining to service orders, and providing historical and statistical data, compilations, and correlations from such databases contained therein.

15 of 17

FILE NO. COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/SERVICES	APPLN. NO. APPLN. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	RENEWAL DATE	STATUS			
L12101 United States of America	SYMBOLLEASE		74/293960 13-Jul-1992	1811089 14-Dec-1993	14-Dec-2013	Registered			
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class 36 - Lease-purchase financing. Class 42 - Leasing of computers, optical scanners, and data communications equipment.							
L12102 United States of America	SYMBOLLINK		73/614248 11-Aug-1986	1465217 17-Nov-1987	17-Nov-2007	Registered			
In the name	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 9  Electronic controllers for interfacing a laser scanning system with a host computer.							
L12108 United States of America	SYMOBILE & Design		76/301308 17-Aug-2001	2658669 10-Dec-2002	10-Dec-2012	Registered			
L. d	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Class(es) 42							
In the name		Computer services, providing databases featuring general and local news, and information of interest to a specific geographical area.							

16 of 17

APPLN. NO. REG. NO. FILE NO. GOODS/SERVICES APPLN. DATE REG. DATE RENEWAL DATE **STATUS** MARK COUNTRY VISION WITHOUT BOUNDARIES 75/384736 2233734 23-Mar-2009 Registered L12106 23-Mar-1999 United States 04-Nov-1997 of America Class(es) 37 In the name Symbol Technologies, Inc. Installation, maintenance and repair of bar code data capture systems, portable computer hardware, and radio frequency data communication equipment. 76/317439 Published L12107 WIRELESS NETWORKER 18-Sep-2001 United States of America

Class(es) 9

Symbol Technologies, Inc.

In the name

Wireless local area network adapter cards.

17 of 17

# TELXON CORPORATION Active Trademark Overview Report

The transfer of the first state										
Country	Mark	Good/Services	Appln.No.	Reg No.	Renewal Date	Status				
L12115 United States of America	TCAL		73/62 04-No	8461 ov-1986	1446158 07-Jul-1987	07-Jul-2007	Registered			
In the name	Telxon Corporation	Class(es) 9  Computer programs.								
L12109 United States of America	TELXON		73/06 02-00	4822 :1-1975	1049958 12-Oct-1976	12-Oct-2006	Registered			
In the name	Telxon Corporation	Electronic portable data ent where data is keyed and vie	Class(es) 9  Electronic portable data entry device capable of being carried over the shoulder of the user where data is keyed and viewed for accuracy through a hand-held unit with the data being recorded on magnetic tape and recalled from magnetic tape for telephonic transmission to a remote processing station.							
L12110 United States of America	TELXON & Design		73/52 11-Fe	1558 b-1985	1388088 01-Apr-1986	01-Apr-2006	Registered			
In the name	Telxon Corporation	programs, programming me assemblies comprising opti use in connecting portable	Portable computer hardware, namely — portable telecommunication terminals; computer programs, programming media and instruction manuals sold therewith; optical reading assemblies comprising optical wands and laser scanners; telecommunication connectors for use in connecting portable telecommunication terminals to central processing units; telephone modems; interface cables, telecommunication receivers; protocol converters; printers; and							
L12114 United States of America	TPRO			28490 ov-1986	1445004 30-Jun-1987	30-Jun-2007	Registered			
In the name	Telxon Corporation	Class(es) 9  Computer programs.								

[[NYCORP:2464901v1:4443F:12/21/04-10:39 a]]

**RECORDED: 01/05/2005**